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TECHNICAL DATA
SPR / SPP SERIES

 Weitere Typen und Größen auf Anfrage
 Hydraulischer Auswerfer im Tisch und/oder Stößel auf Kundenwunsch erhältlich
 Auswerferkraft, -hub, -geschwindigkeit nach Kundenspezifikation LASCO. Your needs. Our solutions.

Partial section through a
LASCO screw press 

 Other press types and sizes on request 
 Hydraulic ejector in table and/or ram available on customer request 
 Hydraulic ejector in table and/or ram available on customer request 

SPR / SPP SERIES 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 900

Nominal press force [ MN ] 2 2,5 3,15 4 5 6,3 8 9

Permanently permissible  press force [ MN ] 3,15 4 5 6,3 8 10 12,5 14

Impact blow force 4 5 6,3 8 10 12,5 16 18

Gross energy  SPR SERIES [ kJ ] 11 16 22 31.5 40 63 90 112

Gross energy  SPP SERIES [ kJ ] 6 8 11 16 20 32 45 56

Ram stroke   [ mm ] 280 300 320 350 420 450 500 500

Stroke to achieve the maximum forming energy  [ mm ] 170 190 215 250 270 300 340 380

Screw diameter   [ mm ] 150 170 190 210 240 265 300 335

Ram width/ram depth  [ mm ] 500/550 550/600 600/630 670/710 750/800 750/800 850/900 850/1000

Max. distance press table/ram   [ mm ] 700 750 850 950 1070 1240 1350 1350

Daylight between guides    [ mm ] 610 710 760 840 925 930 1050 1050

Width between lateral windows  [ mm ] 250 260 280 450 500 520 520 520

Total height  [ m ] 4 4,3 4,5 4,8 5,3 5,6 6,5 6,5

SPR / SPP SERIES 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3150 4000 5000

Nominal press force [ MN ] 10 12,5 16 20 25 31,5 40 50

Permanently permissible press force [ MN ] 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80

Impact blow force  [ MN ] 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100

Gross energy   SPR SERIES [ kJ ] 130 180 250 355 500 710 1000 1400

Gross energy SPP SERIES [ kJ ] 65 90 125 178 250 355 500 700

Ram stroke   [ mm ] 550 550 600 600 650 850 950 1050

Stroke to achieve the maximum forming energy  [ mm ] 380 400 450 500 550 710 800 900

Screw diameter   [ mm ] 335 375 425 475 530 600 670 750

Ram width/ram depth  [ mm ] 850/1000 900/1000 1000/1150 1150/1250 1250/1400 1250/1400 1600/1600 1800/1800

Max. distance press table/ram   [ mm ] 1500 1600 1750 1900 2000 2200 2500 2800

Daylight between guides    [ mm ] 1050 1125 1280 1430 1500 1500 1900 2100

Width between lateral windows  [ mm ] 520 560 560 560 800 800 850 900

Total height  [ m ] 7 7,5 8,5 9 10 10,5 11 12
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THE LASCO SCREW
Screw 
A unique feature of LASCO screw presses is the thread geometry of the screw forged from 
high-alloy annealed steel. High rigidity is achieved through the stationary bearing and 
optimum screw length. Sophisticated calculation methods combined with the generous 
dimensioning of the screw diameters ensure a long service life and high operational 
reliability.  

Screw nut 
The screw nut located in the press ram is made of high-quality brass alloy and has very
good sliding and emergency running properties. The fully optimized LASCO thread profile
is incorporated here in the same way as on the screw.

Thrust bearing 
The thrust bearing of the screw consists of wear-resistant brass alloy. The dome-shaped
bearing point reliably transmits the process forces into the press frame and ensures
optimum load distribution even in case of eccentric loads.

Telescopic guard
The robust telescopic guard reliably protects the screw and screw nut from scale and dirt. 

精密伺服螺旋压力机 
高质量设备满足锻造成型的特殊工艺要求 

LASCO螺旋压力机是钢、特种合金材料和有色金属部件精密锻造的理想设备。对于不同成型特性的要
求，LASCO产品组合包括SPP和SPR两种类型的伺服直驱螺旋压力机。

应用概述

 精密锻造

 热锻或冷锻

 墩粗

 热校正或冷校正

 精压

优质特性: 

 精确的能量打击控制以及超强的工作能力

 特制的优化的螺纹形状

 牢固结实的三段式机身

 高效的控制系统和便捷的操作指南

 通过变频器控制实现最高的重复打击精度以及最佳的效率

 提供与内部ERP系统和云数字化连接的数据需求和接口

SPP 系列 
用于需要高压力要求的校准和成型任务

 用于较短行程的成型任务

 机身足以吸收成型的冲击，无需连接滑动离合器

 特别适用精确尺寸校准和精压





成型能量可以从1到100%精确设置

应用领域，例如在医疗器械以及航空工业中高质量要求的驱动部件

 与SPP相比，飞轮系统配备滑动离合器，能够实现在相同的最大打击
力下打击能量增加一倍，并起到过载保护的作用

 通用于各种锻造，也适用于具有长行程的成型任务

 成型能量可以从1到100%精确设置

 应用领域，例如高质量和产能要求的汽车底盘零件

Schematic view of screw and screw nut 

THE FREQUENCY CONTROLLED DRIVE 
The frequency converter drive enables four-quadrant operation and thus the recovery of electrical energy during 
the braking phases in the up and down movement of the press ram. The operator only has to specify the energy 
and stroke for the process. All relevant control data are automatically determined by the control system. 

Illustration of a four-quadrant operation

QUALITY FEATURES

 Exact repeat accuracy of the specified 
forming energies 

 Time-optimized motion sequence (short 
cycle times even at low energies) 

 Minimal energy consumption due to rege-
nerative braking 

 Power factor cos φ ≈ 1

BENEFITS OF THE LASCO SCREW PRESSES

 Long lifetime and operational safety due to robust design 

 Exact energy dosage from 1 - 100% can be called up with high repeat accuracy 

 Energy recovery through regenerative braking (feedback) 

 The spring stiffness of the frame is precisely adjusted by pre-tensioned tie rods

 The division into press base, upright and crosshead prevents notch effects 

 Low system load through current peaks due to optional flywheel storage 

 High press stroke rate even at low forming energies 

 Low maintenance and service costs Scan now and learn more 
about screw presses!

A large number of different forgings can be 
produced with LASCO screw presses: 

LASCO screw presses are popular for producing 
parts in: 

 Automotive industry 

 Aerospace industry  

 Medical technology 

 Manufacture of bicycle components 

 Manufacture of household goods

Further areas of application on request! 

Competence and know-how in design and engineering 
enable LASCO to find a solution even for the most 
difficult requirements. 

Challenge us! 

Precision parts of aluminium alloy

Precision parts of steel alloy 

DISTINCTIVE VERTICAL INTEGRATION 

SPR系列驱动器的基本设计（示意
图）

SPR 系列
用于需要高打击能量要求的成型任务

特性

特性

ram down, brake ram down, accelerate

ram up, accelerate ram up, brake

II

IV

I

III

speed n

torque m 

n < 0
M > 0

n > 0
M > 0

n > 0
M < 0

n < 0
M < 0

SPP系列驱动器的基本设计（示意
图）



PRECISION SCREW PRESSES 
Certified quality meets high flexibility 

LASCO screw presses are ideal for precision forging of components made of steel, high-alloy materials and 
non-ferrous metals. With the SPP and SPR types, the LASCO product portfolio includes direct-driven screw 
presses with different forming characteristics. 

Performance overview

 Precision forging  

 Hot or cold forming

 Upsetting 

 Hot or cold calibrating 

 Coining

QUALITY FEATURES:

 Exact energy dosage and high working capacity 

 Optimum thread geometry of screw and screw nut 

 Proven three-piece frame structure 

 Efficient control and operator guidance 

 Maximum repeat accuracy and optimum efficiency through 
frequency converter 

 Digital linking-up with in-house ERP system and cloud possible

SPP SERIES 
For calibration and forming tasks with high force requirements

 For forming tasks with shorter forming paths 

 Able to absorb impact blows, without engaging a slipping clutch 

 Specialized in dimensionally accurate calibration and coining 

 Forming energy can be precisely set from 1 to 100% 

 Field of application e. g. in the manufacture of medical 
instruments or high-quality drive components in the aviation industry 

 Slipping clutch in the flywheel system enables - compared to SPP - a 
doubling of the working capacity with the same maximum force and 
also functions as overload protection 

 Universally usable, also for applications with long forming paths 

 Forming energy can be precisely set from 1 to 100%

 Field of application examples in the production of high-quality 
chassis components in the automotive industry 

螺杆和螺母示意图

LASCO 电动螺旋压力机
螺杆
LASCO螺旋压力机其中一个独特特点是由高合金退火钢锻造而成螺杆具有专利的螺纹几何
形状。牢固的轴承和最佳螺杆长度使得螺杆具有高的刚性。复杂的计算方法与粗大的直径

尺寸相结合，确保了螺杆长的使用寿命和高的运行可靠性。

螺母
压力机滑块中的螺母由优质黄铜合金制成，具有良好的滑动和运行性能。完全优化的LASCO
专利螺纹形状的螺母与螺杆完美配合。

顶推轴承
螺杆的顶推轴承由耐磨黄铜合金制成。圆顶形支承点将过程力可靠地传递到压力机机架上，

并确保即使在偏心载荷锻造的情况下也能实现最佳的载荷分布。

防护罩
坚固的伸缩防护装置可靠地保护螺杆和螺母免受氧化皮和灰尘的侵蚀。

变频驱动器 
变频器驱动能够实现四象限操作，从而在压机滑块上下运动的制动阶段回收电能。操作员只需指定锻造过程的能

量和行程。所有相关的控制数据由控制系统自动确定完成。

四象限操作示意图

性能特征

 特定成形能量下仍具备精确的重复精度

 时间优化的运动序列（即使在低能量下
也能缩短打击循环时间）

 再生制动能耗极低

 功率因素 cos φ ≈ 1

BENEFITS OF THE LASCO SCREW PRESSES

 Long lifetime and operational safety due to robust design 

 Exact energy dosage from 1 - 100% can be called up with high repeat accuracy 

 Energy recovery through regenerative braking (feedback) 

 The spring stiffness of the frame is precisely adjusted by pre-tensioned tie rods

 The division into press base, upright and crosshead prevents notch effects 

 Low system load through current peaks due to optional flywheel storage 

 High press stroke rate even at low forming energies 

 Low maintenance and service costs Scan now and learn more 
about screw presses!

A large number of different forgings can be 
produced with LASCO screw presses: 

LASCO screw presses are popular for producing 
parts in: 

 Automotive industry 

 Aerospace industry  

 Medical technology 

 Manufacture of bicycle components 

 Manufacture of household goods

Further areas of application on request! 

Competence and know-how in design and engineering 
enable LASCO to find a solution even for the most 
difficult requirements. 

Challenge us! 

Precision parts of aluminium alloy

Precision parts of steel alloy 

DISTINCTIVE VERTICAL INTEGRATION 

Basic design of the SPR series drive
(schematic representation) 

SPR SERIES
For forming tasks requiring a large amount of work capacity

Features

Features

滑块下行, 制动 滑块下行, 加速

滑块上行, 加速 滑块上行, 制动
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转速 n

扭矩 m 

n < 0
M > 0

n > 0
M > 0

n > 0
M < 0

n < 0
M < 0

Basic design of the SPP series drive
(schematic representation) 



THE LASCO SCREW
Screw 
A unique feature of LASCO screw presses is the thread geometry of the screw forged from 
high-alloy annealed steel. High rigidity is achieved through the stationary bearing and 
optimum screw length. Sophisticated calculation methods combined with the generous 
dimensioning of the screw diameters ensure a long service life and high operational 
reliability.  

Screw nut 
The screw nut located in the press ram is made of high-quality brass alloy and has very
good sliding and emergency running properties. The fully optimized LASCO thread profile
is incorporated here in the same way as on the screw.

Thrust bearing 
The thrust bearing of the screw consists of wear-resistant brass alloy. The dome-shaped
bearing point reliably transmits the process forces into the press frame and ensures
optimum load distribution even in case of eccentric loads.

Telescopic guard
The robust telescopic guard reliably protects the screw and screw nut from scale and dirt. 

PRECISION SCREW PRESSES 
Certified quality meets high flexibility 

LASCO screw presses are ideal for precision forging of components made of steel, high-alloy materials and 
non-ferrous metals. With the SPP and SPR types, the LASCO product portfolio includes direct-driven screw 
presses with different forming characteristics. 

Performance overview

 Precision forging  

 Hot or cold forming

 Upsetting 

 Hot or cold calibrating 

 Coining

QUALITY FEATURES:

 Exact energy dosage and high working capacity 

 Optimum thread geometry of screw and screw nut 

 Proven three-piece frame structure 

 Efficient control and operator guidance 

 Maximum repeat accuracy and optimum efficiency through 
frequency converter 

 Digital linking-up with in-house ERP system and cloud possible

SPP SERIES 
For calibration and forming tasks with high force requirements

 For forming tasks with shorter forming paths 

 Able to absorb impact blows, without engaging a slipping clutch 

 Specialized in dimensionally accurate calibration and coining 

 Forming energy can be precisely set from 1 to 100% 

 Field of application e. g. in the manufacture of medical 
instruments or high-quality drive components in the aviation industry 

 Slipping clutch in the flywheel system enables - compared to SPP - a 
doubling of the working capacity with the same maximum force and 
also functions as overload protection 

 Universally usable, also for applications with long forming paths 

 Forming energy can be precisely set from 1 to 100%

 Field of application examples in the production of high-quality 
chassis components in the automotive industry 

Schematic view of screw and screw nut 

THE FREQUENCY CONTROLLED DRIVE 
The frequency converter drive enables four-quadrant operation and thus the recovery of electrical energy during 
the braking phases in the up and down movement of the press ram. The operator only has to specify the energy 
and stroke for the process. All relevant control data are automatically determined by the control system. 

Illustration of a four-quadrant operation

QUALITY FEATURES

 Exact repeat accuracy of the specified 
forming energies 

 Time-optimized motion sequence (short 
cycle times even at low energies) 

 Minimal energy consumption due to rege-
nerative braking 

 Power factor cos φ ≈ 1

 牢固的设计，使用寿命长，运行安全

 打击能量可以由1-100%精确调节，并具备极高的重复打击精度

 通过再生制动进行能量回收（能量反馈）

 机架的弹性刚度可通过预紧拉杆精确调整

 压力机底座、立柱和横梁组合结构避免机身断裂

 可选的飞轮存储结构，降低电流峰值，减少系统负载

 即使在低成形能量条件下也能实现高频次打击

 低维护和服务成本 扫描了解更多关于螺旋压

力机的信息 ！

 汽车工业

 航空航天工业

 医疗技术

 自行车零部件制造

 家庭用品制造

根据要求实现更多领域应用！

LASCO在设计和工程方面的专业能力和知识使得我们在
最严苛的要求下也能够找到最佳的解决方案。

挑战我们! 

螺旋压力机的优势

铝合金精密零件

钢合金精密零件

独特的纵向集成  

使用LASCO螺旋压力机可以生产大量不同种类的锻件：

LASCO螺旋压力机在如下领域备受客户欢迎： 

Basic design of the SPR series drive
(schematic representation) 

SPR SERIES
For forming tasks requiring a large amount of work capacity

Features

Features

ram down, brake ram down, accelerate

ram up, accelerate ram up, brake

II

IV

I

III

speed n

torque m 

n < 0
M > 0

n > 0
M > 0

n > 0
M < 0

n < 0
M < 0

Basic design of the SPP series drive
(schematic representation) 
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技术参数
SPR / SPP 系列

 Weitere Typen und Größen auf Anfrage
 Hydraulischer Auswerfer im Tisch und/oder Stößel auf Kundenwunsch erhältlich
 Auswerferkraft, -hub, -geschwindigkeit nach Kundenspezifikation LASCO. Your needs. Our solutions.

 LASCO螺旋压力机截面图

 可根据客户需求提供更多型号的压机

 可根据客户的需求提供工作台/滑块的液压顶料器

SPR / SPP 系列 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 900

[ MN ] 2 2,5 3,15 4 5 6,3 8 9

[ MN ] 3,15 4 5 6,3 8 10 12,5 14

公称压力

长期许用压力

冷击打击力 4 5 6,3 8 10 12,5 16 18

总能量 SPR 系列  [ kJ ] 11 16 22 31.5 40 63 90 112

总能量 SPP 系列  [ kJ ] 6 8 11 16 20 32 45 56

滑块行程 [ mm ] 280 300 320 350 420 450 500 500

最大打击能量所需行程  [ mm ] 170 190 215 250 270 300 340 380

[ mm ] 150 170 190 210 240 265 300 335

[ mm ] 500/550 550/600 600/630 670/710 750/800 750/800 850/900 850/1000

 [ mm ] 700 750 850 950 1070 1240 1350 1350

 [ mm ] 610 710 760 840 925 930 1050 1050

[ mm ] 250 260 280 450 500 520 520 520

螺杆直径

滑块宽度/深度  

工作台/滑块最大间距

导轨间距

侧窗宽度

总高  [ m ] 4 4,3 4,5 4,8 5,3 5,6 6,5 6,5

SPR / SPP 系列 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3150 4000 5000

[ MN ] 10 12,5 16 20 25 31,5 40 50

[ MN ] 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80

公称压力

长期许用压力

冷击打击力 [ MN ] 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100

总能量 SPR 系列 [ kJ ] 130 180 250 355 500 710 1000 1400

总能量 SPP 系列  [ kJ ] 65 90 125 178 250 355 500 700

滑块行程 [ mm ] 550 550 600 600 650 850 950 1050

最大打击能量所需行程 [ mm ] 380 400 450 500 550 710 800 900

[ mm ] 335 375 425 475 530 600 670 750

[ mm ] 850/1000 900/1000 1000/1150 1150/1250 1250/1400 1250/1400 1600/1600 1800/1800

 [ mm ] 1500 1600 1750 1900 2000 2200 2500 2800

 [ mm ] 1050 1125 1280 1430 1500 1500 1900 2100

[ mm ] 520 560 560 560 800 800 850 900

螺杆直径

滑块宽度/深度  

工作台/滑块最大间距

导轨间距   

侧窗宽度 

总高  [ m ] 7 7,5 8,5 9 10 10,5 11 12
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HEADQUARTERS

TECHNICAL DATA
SPR / SPP SERIES

 Weitere Typen und Größen auf Anfrage
 Hydraulischer Auswerfer im Tisch und/oder Stößel auf Kundenwunsch erhältlich
 Auswerferkraft, -hub, -geschwindigkeit nach Kundenspezifi kation LASCO. Your needs. Our solutions.

Partial section through a
LASCO screw press 

 Other press types and sizes on request 
 Hydraulic ejector in table and/or ram available on customer request 
 Hydraulic ejector in table and/or ram available on customer request 

SPR / SPP SERIES 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 900

Nominal press force [ MN ] 2 2,5 3,15 4 5 6,3 8 9

Permanently permissible  press force [ MN ] 3,15 4 5 6,3 8 10 12,5 14

Impact blow force 4 5 6,3 8 10 12,5 16 18

Gross energy  SPR SERIES [ kJ ] 11 16 22 31.5 40 63 90 112

Gross energy  SPP SERIES [ kJ ] 6 8 11 16 20 32 45 56

Ram stroke   [ mm ] 280 300 320 350 420 450 500 500

Stroke to achieve the maximum forming energy  [ mm ] 170 190 215 250 270 300 340 380

Screw diameter   [ mm ] 150 170 190 210 240 265 300 335

Ram width/ram depth  [ mm ] 500/550 550/600 600/630 670/710 750/800 750/800 850/900 850/1000

Max. distance press table/ram   [ mm ] 700 750 850 950 1070 1240 1350 1350

Daylight between guides    [ mm ] 610 710 760 840 925 930 1050 1050

Width between lateral windows  [ mm ] 250 260 280 450 500 520 520 520

Total height  [ m ] 4 4,3 4,5 4,8 5,3 5,6 6,5 6,5

SPR / SPP SERIES 1000 1250 1600 2000 2500 3150 4000 5000

Nominal press force [ MN ] 10 12,5 16 20 25 31,5 40 50

Permanently permissible press force [ MN ] 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80

Impact blow force  [ MN ] 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100

Gross energy   SPR SERIES [ kJ ] 130 180 250 355 500 710 1000 1400

Gross energy SPP SERIES [ kJ ] 65 90 125 178 250 355 500 700

Ram stroke   [ mm ] 550 550 600 600 650 850 950 1050

Stroke to achieve the maximum forming energy  [ mm ] 380 400 450 500 550 710 800 900

Screw diameter   [ mm ] 335 375 425 475 530 600 670 750

Ram width/ram depth  [ mm ] 850/1000 900/1000 1000/1150 1150/1250 1250/1400 1250/1400 1600/1600 1800/1800

Max. distance press table/ram   [ mm ] 1500 1600 1750 1900 2000 2200 2500 2800

Daylight between guides    [ mm ] 1050 1125 1280 1430 1500 1500 1900 2100

Width between lateral windows  [ mm ] 520 560 560 560 800 800 850 900

Total height  [ m ] 7 7,5 8,5 9 10 10,5 11 12

LASCO Engineering Services L.L.C.
615 Harbor Avenue
Monroe, MI 48162 / USA
phone +1 734 241 0094
e-mail  lasco@lascoUSA.com

USA

拉斯科（北京）成形技术有限公司

北京市朝阳区劲松三区华腾大厦
1706A室，邮编：100021

phone +86 10 8773 0378
e-mail lasco@lasco.cn

CHINA

扫描观看公司的视频


